
NATURAL RESOURCE COMMISSION  
May 12, 2022 

 
Commissioner Commissioner Profile 

Marcus Branstad, Chair 
107 E. 5th St., Suite 202 
Des Moines, IA  50309 
Marcus.Branstad@dnr.iowa.gov 
 

Original Appointment: 05/01/2013 
Term Begins: 05/01/2019 
Current Term Expires: 04/30/2025 
Political Party: Republican  
  

Laura Foell 
1963 Gard Avenue 
Schaller, IA  51053 
Laura.Foell@dnr.iowa.gov  
 

Original Appointment: 05/01/2019 
Term Begins: 05/01/2019 
Current Term Expires: 04/30/2025 
Political Party: Democrat  

Uriah Hansen 
3014 SE Glenstone Dr 
Grimes, IA 50111 
Uriah.Hansen@dnr.iowa.gov 

Original Appointment: 05/01/2021 
Term Begins: 05/01/2021 
Current Term Expires: 04/30/2027 
Political Party: Independent 
 

Laura Hommel, Secretary 
26602 F Ave 
Eldora, IA  50627 
Laura.Hommel@dnr.iowa.gov 
 

Original Appointment: 05/01/2017 
Term Begins: 05/01/2017 
Current Term Expires: 04/30/2023 
Political Party: Republican  

Tom Prickett, Vice Chair 
56816 221st Street 
Glenwood, IA  51534 
Tom.Prickett@dnr.iowa.gov  
 

Original Appointment: 05/01/2017 
Term Begins: 05/01/2017 
Current Term Expires: 04/30/2023 
Political Party: Republican  

Margo Underwood 
609 South Shore Drive 
Clear Lake, IA 50428 
Margo.Underwood@dnr.iowa.gov 

Original Appointment: 10/14/2009 
Term Begins: 05/01/2017 
Current Term Expires: 04/30/2023 
Political Party: Republican  
 

Tammi Kircher 
3441 Mississippi River Rd. 
Keokuk, IA 52632 
Tammi.Kircher@dnr.iowa.gov 
 

Original Appointment: 05/01/21 
Term Begins: 07/01/21 
Current Term Expires: 04/30/2027 
Political Party: Democrat  
 

For information about Natural Resource Commission meetings, visit 
www.iowadnr.gov/InsideDNR/BoardsCommissions/NaturalResourceCommission.aspx 
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